ORDER: AUTHORIZE CHANGE ORDER NUMBER FIVE FOR SEMP-36(1)
IN THE AMOUNT OF $50,550.00 FOR WEST OXFORD LOOP
ROAD PROJECT

Motion was made by David Rikard. duly seconded by Kevin Frye. to authorize

Change Order No. 5 for SEMP-36(1) in the amount of $50.550.00 for West Oxford Loop
road project.

The vote on the motion was as follows:

Supervisor Kevin Frye. voted yes
Supervisor Jeff Busby. voted ves
Supervisor David Rikard. voted yes
Supervisor Chad McLarty. voted yes
Supervisor Mike Roberts. voted yes

After the vote. President Busby, declared the motion carried, this the 4™ day of
September. 2018.

Jef:?ﬂs , President Sherry Wall, Chancery Clerk
Boafd pervisors



Form C-i0
Rev. 07-17-2008 DFFICE OF STATE AID ROAD CONSTRUCTION
Missisaippl Department of Transporiation

CONSTRUCTION CHANGE REQUEST

Project No.  SEMP-38(1) County:  Lafayelle Dale; 28-Aug-18

ATTN: STATE Al ENGINEER
CCR NQ. §

The following changes on Ihe abave project with stations, quanliifes and items Involved, are ¢ ded for the sizted in delail:

PROPOSED: 1. Toadd a 54" Reinforcad Congreta Pipe FEE on the upstraam and downstream ends of he pipes under the rsmps at 135+60 LT and RT (4 total),

2. To deiele 6,000.0 LF Temperary Silt Fance.

. To add 3,000.0 5Y Geotextie Under Riprap (Type V) and to add 2,600.0 Tans Loose Ripap, 300 Lb for ditch checks and full riprap diich.
. To delata 10,000.0 LF Watlles, 20",

. To add 355.0 SY Geolextte Under Riprap (Type V) and io add 40.0 Tons Loese Riprap, 300 Lb at Bridge A,

[

REASONS: 1. For improved dralnage and to protect ramps undar which the sidedrains are losatsd.
2. Plan quantity of tamporary sill fence was overestimated,
3. The geolextiis and riprep quantity added in Construction Cnanga Reguest No. 4 for dilch chacks frem Station 120400 ko Station 135+00
(LT & RT) was uncerestimated, Alse, full riprap dichas are being added from Station 97+50 {o Station 108+00 [LT & RT) to halp control
srosion caused by groundwater bleading out of cut slopes,
4. Dilches and slopas from Station 115+60 to Station 180+00 [LT & RY) have been seeded and the grass growth is such {ral waltles for tha siopes
are no longer reguirad.
. Per field meesura - plan quantity was undarestimatec.
ORIGINAL QUANTITY AND COST
Participating ems
5-803.C-B  54* Reinfarced Concrete Pipe, End Bsclion 4,0 Ea -] $2,200,00 = $8,000,00
£-73%-A Tamporary Silt Fence (Type [{ADS 0.15 mm - 0.84 mm} 26,0850 LF .- $4.00 = $104,260.00
5-816-A Loose Riprap, 300 Lb 3,164.0 Ton -] $30.00 = $123,008,00
§-816-E Geotextiie Under Riprap (Type VI(AOS 0,24 mm-0.43mm 4,224.9 8Y -] $2.00 = $8,448.00
001-237-A  Waltles, 20" 18,150.0 LF e %4.00 = $72,500.00
Bridge A ttems
5-815-A Loose Riprap, 300 Lb 815.0 Ton @ $38.50 = $31,377.50
5-B15-E Geotexlile Under Riprap {Type V)(AOS 0.21mm-0.43mm 1,185.0 8Y & §2.00 = $2,370.00
TOTAL ORIGINAL QUANTITY AND COST $350,861.50
REVISED QUANTITY AND COST
Participating [tams
5.803-C-B 54" Rainforced Goncrate Plpe, End Sscticn 8.0 Ea @ $2,200.00 = $17.,800,00
5-235-A Temporary Sill Fance (Type N(AOS 0.15 mm - 0.84 mm) 20,0650 LF @ 54.00 = $84,260.00
S-815-A Loose Riprap, 300 Lb 5,864.0 Ton o $28.00 = $220,505.00
S-815-E Geotextils Under Riprap (Type V)(AOS 0.21mm-0.43mm 7.2240 BY -] $2.00 = $14,448,00
op4-237-A  Walllae, 20¢ 8,1500 LF -] 84,00 - $32,600.00
Bridge A lternk
5-815-A ioose Riprap, 300 b 855.0 Ton @ $28.50 = $32,817.50
S-815-E Geotextlle Under Riprap {Type VIAOS 0.21mm-0.43mm 1,540.0 8Y @ $2.00 s $3,080.00
TOTAL REVISED QUANTITY AND COST $401,411.50
INCREASE IN CONSTRUCTION COST $50,550.00
Totst Estmaied Project — Per Contract Esiimats Dated: 107507201 7| 511,326, 100,00 (A} APPROVAL RECOMMENOED:
Contingencies — Per Contract Estimale Datad: “i0n0f204 7 5435,451.43 {B!
Tolal Contract Hems (A - B} 510.990,448.57 fC! Counly Enginesr
Total Previousty Approved Change Requasls: . Pls X Miwus 57,944.50 {0) APPROVAL RECOMMENDED:
New Tota - Contract Hems (C+-0) 510,882,504.07 {E)
Psiricl Englnear
Estimated Amouni - This Request X Pus __ Menus 550.950.00 (F)
Ravisad Contrast ftems [E+/-F) | $10.933.054.07 (G) APPROVEG:
|indicoiad Ungermun (A - G) $303.045.83
lindicaied Ovarmun {G - A)
Etate Ald Englaas!




